



**Aetna
Western New York
Physical Medicine
Utilization Review Matrix (effective January 1, 2021)**

The matrix below contains all of the CPT 4 and HCPCS codes for which National Imaging Associates, Inc. (NIA) manages on behalf of Aetna western New York. This matrix is designed to assist in the resolution of claims adjudication and claims questions related to those services authorized by NIA. The “Allowable CPT Code by Practitioner” is meant to outline that if a given procedure is authorized, that any one of the listed procedure codes could be submitted on a claim representing that service. This assumes that the member is eligible at the time of the service, that appropriate re-bundling rules are applied, that the claim includes an appropriate diagnosis code for the CPT code and that the service is performed within the validity period.

*Please note: Services rendered in an emergency room, observation room, surgery center, skilled nursing facility, hospital inpatient, or home health setting will not require an authorization from NIA.

Allowable CPT Codes by Practitioner
Physical Therapy or Occupational Therapy
98940, 98941, 98942, 98943, 97110, 97112, 97113, 97116, 97150, 97530, 97129, 97130, G0515, 97533, 97535, 97542, 97124, 97140, 97012, 97014, 97016, 97018, 97022, 97024, 97026, 97028, 97032, 97033, 97034, 97035, 97036, 97039, 97139, G0283, S8948, 97760, 97761, 97763, 97750
Chiropractic – Commercial
98940, 98941, 98942, 98943, 97110, 97112, 97113, 97116, 97150, 97530, 97129, 97130, 97535, 97542, 97124, 97140, 97012, 97014, 97016, 97018, 97022, 97024, 97026, 97028, 97032, 97033, 97034, 97035, 97036, 97039, 97139, G0283, S8948, 97760, 97750
Chiropractic – Medicare
98940, 98941, 98942
Other Therapy Services
98940, 98941, 98942, 98943, 97110, 97112, 97113, 97116, 97150, 97530, 97129, 97130, 97533, 97535, 97542, 97124, 97140, 97012, 97014, 97016, 97018, 97022, 97024, 97026, 97028, 97032, 97033, 97034, 97035, 97036, 97039, 97139, G0283, S8948, 97760, 97761, 97763, 97750